CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

2023-2024 Elementary School Application

13500 Philmont Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19116

2023-2024 TUITION SCHEDULE

FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Description

School Calvary Non-Calvary
Rate Rate
Elementary School $4,550.00 $6,050.00

3yr old, Pre-K, K-6" | $455 x 10 Months | $605 x10 Months

Application Fee Applications received by
(Due with application) May 1st: Calvary $50
Non-Calvary $75
Applications received after
May 1st: Calvary §75
Non-Calvary $100

Jx. High School $5,050.00 $6,550.00
7th & &th $505 x 10 Months | $655 x 10 Months
High School $5,550.00 $7,100.00
Qth_1{th $555 x 10 Months | $710 x 10 Months
12t Grade ($400 $5,950.00 $7,500.00

Senior Fee Included) | $595 x 10 Months | $750 x 10 Months

Athletic Fee $200 per sport/per season

In order to qualify for the “Calvary Rate”, you must
regularly attend and support Calvary Chapel of
Philadelphia for a minimum of one year.

Please be sure your support/donation to Calvary Chapel of
Philadelphia is given in a way that is recordable.

Before/After School Cate | $7 per hour, payable weekly

Fee ($1/minute after 6:00PM)
Bad Check/Insufficient $40
Funds Fee

FOURTH CHILD DISCOUNT:

The “Fourth Child Discount” allows the fourth child in a
family to attend CCA tuition FREE (Supply and Technology
Fee is due).

Dance Class Fee $700 for Pre-K through 8%
grade gitls. *If withdrawn on
or after November 1st, full

payment still required.

Late Fee $35 (for tuition paid past the

10t of the month)

SUPPLY & TECHNOLOGY FEE:

(Due June 1st, 2023)

Elementary, Pre-School-Grade 6: $300.00
Jr. High, Grades 7 & 8: $350.00
High School, Grades 9-12: $400.00

Re-Admittance Fee $50 (This fee is for any
student who withdraws from
school, then re-enrolls. This
covers the paperwork and

processing involved.)

ELEMENTARY RESOURCE ROOM: $1,500.00

Re-Registration Fee $50

Senior Ski Trip Fee $300

“Essentials” classes for Jr./Sr. High (formetly known
as Basic Skills): There will be an additional charge of
$400.00 for each of the following courses: Essentials
English, Essentials Math, Essentials Literature and
Essentials Directed Study. These courses may include former
Resource Room students as well as those who were not in RR.

Miscellaneous activity Field trip fees vary.
fees for Elementary and | Elementary Club fees vary

PAYMENT OPTIONS:
1. One Payment: 100% tuition is due before August 1st
(2% discount).
2. 10 monthly payments are due for August through
May between the 1st and 10th of the month.

ELECTRONIC PAYMENT by e-check, credit or
debit card.
1. There is no charge for an e-check online payment.
2. 'There is a 2% fee on all credit and debit card
transactions.

MID-YEAR ENTRY:

When a student enters the school during the year, tuition
will be charged for each month the student is registered
(regardless of the number of days in attendance the first
month) on the basis of 1/10% of the annual tuition. The
first payment will also include the appropriate Supply and
Technology Fee amount.

Jr./St. High between $30 and $50;
AP Test Fee is $100; Test
for Non-CCA Class is $160.
SAT Prep Fee is $50.
MISCELLANEOUS:

e No re-registration will be accepted if there is a balance
due on an account unless you have a firm payment
plan with our financial office.

e Supply and Technology Fees are not refundable after
the first week of school.

e Re-registration or application fees are not refundable.

e If your child is withdrawn during the school year, your
tuition refund will be based on the following criteria:
From September 1-January 31 the refund is equal to
total days enrolled; From February 1 through June
vour refund would be equal to months enrolled (up to
and including the entire month your child was last
enrolled).

e Your child can be dismissed from CCA for
late/unpaid tuition or fees. The unpaid debt would be
due before records could be sent to a new school.

Please direct any questions to the Finance Office.
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